AUGUATOT

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



400271522364

04/13/15--01052--013 **52.50

2815 HAY -1 PH 5: 50



Law Offices of

Nicholas J. Taldone, Esquire

& Also admitted in New York, New Jersey, and California & Attorney at Law • Certified Circuit Civil Court Mediator &

Please Reply To

2536 Countryside Boulevard Suite 100 E Clearwater, Florida 33763 (727) 712-1400

(855) 529-3801 - Toll Free

9020 Rancho Del Rio Drive Suite #101 New Port Richey, Florida 34655 (727) 375-0390

(727) 725-3689 (facsimile) E-mail – taldonelaw@msn.com www.taldonelaw.com

April 20, 2015

Via Federal Express

ATTN: Deborah Bruce Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Scott and Kristi Mitchell Holdings Ltd.

Dear Ms. Bruce:

In response to your rejection of the previous Amendment that was submitted to your office regarding the above-referenced matter, I have submitted a new Amendment which is enclosed herein. Since your office cashed the prior check I had sent for \$52.50, I have not enclosed another check.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Nicholas J. Taldone

NJT/psh

Enclosure



April 24, 2015

LAW OFFICES OF NICHOLAS J. TALDONE, ESQ. NICHOLAS TALDONE 2536 COUNTRYSIDE BLVD, SUITE 100 E CLEARWATER, FL 33763

SUBJECT: SCOTT AND KRISTI MITCHELL HOLDINGS, LTD.

Ref. Number: A0400001707

We have received your document for SCOTT AND KRISTI MITCHELL HOLDINGS, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00008417

Law Offices of

Nicholas J. Taldone, Esquire

⊗ Also admitted in New York, New Jersey, and California ⊗ ⊗ Attorney at Law • Certified Circuit Civil Court Mediator ⊗

Please Reply To

2536 Countryside Boulevard Suite 100 E Clearwater, Florida 33763 (727) 712-1400

(855) 529-3801 - Toll Free

9020 Rancho Del Rio Drive Suite #101 New Port Richey, Florida 34655 (727) 375-0390

(727) 725-3689 (facsimile) E-mail – <u>taldonelaw@msn.com</u> www.taldonelaw.com

April 8, 2015

Florida Dept of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Scott and Kristi Holdings Ltd.

Enclosed please find an original of the Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the above entity together with your filing fee of \$52.50. Please file the amendment as soon as possible. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Micholas Taldone

2815 MAY - 1 PH 5: 50

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR SCOTT AND KRISTI MITCHELL HOLDINGS LTD, A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

- I. The name of the limited partnership as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is:Scott and Kristi Mitchell Holdings, LTD.
- II. The jurisdiction of its formation is Florida.
- III. The date the entity was created in Florida was October 29, 2004.
- IV. The Articles of Organization of the limited partnership are hereby amended as follows:

The first paragraph is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following: 1. Name. The name of this limited partnership shall be "Scott Mitchell Holdings Ltd."

The second paragraph is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

2. <u>Registered Agent and Address</u>, The office and the name of the agent for service of process required to be maintained is as follows:

Nicholas Taldone, Esq. 2536 Countryside Blvd. Suite 100E Clearwater Fl 33763

The third paragraph is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following

3. General Partner The name and business address of the general partner is:

Scott Patrick Mitchell 3265 Boesch Drive Palm Harbor Florida 34684 The fourth paragraph is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following: 4. Mailing Address The principal office and mailing address of the limited partnership is

3265 Boesch Drive Palm Harbor Florida 34684

V. The effective date of this amendment is the date of filing.

Scott Patrick Mitchell, General Partner

The undersigned as the newly appointed registered agent states that he is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent

Nicholas Taldone, Registered Agent

ZIIIS HAY -1 PH 5: 50